A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4
A4 US
 US

A4 US
10
Model Number Designation
Example Model Number
Range and Rotation
GTA = 90° rotation
GTB = 120° rotation
GTC = 180° rotation
GTS = 90° rotation 316SS actuator
Body Size
33, 34, 43, 44, 52, 63, 75, 83, 92, 110, 118, 127,
143, 160, 190, 210, 253, 254, 255, 300, 302
Effect
DA = Double-acting
FC = Spring return, fail to close (clockwise)
FO = Spring return, fail to open (counter-clockwise)
Spring Set
01, 02 ,03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32 (not applicable for double-acting)
Travel Stop
K = Single direction
W = Two direction (not applicable for double-acting)
Temperature Range
ST = Standard
HT = High
LT = Low
Surface Treatment
SA = Standard. Silver anodised body with black epoxy-painted end caps (not applicable to GTS)
HA = Hard anodised body
ENP = Electroless nickel-plated body and end caps
SS = Bare material without surface treatment
Body Threading - Air Connection Type
0 = Imperial
1 = Metric standard
2 = Metric standard 1/4"
3 = Metric standard 1/2"
Assembly Configuration
A = Fail close - Upper shaft perpendicular to body [   I   ]
B = Fail close - Upper shaft parallel to body [ — ]
C = Fail open - Upper shaft perpendicular to body [   I   ]
D = Fail open - Upper shaft parallel to body [ — ]
ISO Valve Mounting
0003 = F03
0305 = F03 and F05
0005 = F05
0507 = F05 and F07
0007 = F07
0710 = F07 and F10
0010 = F10
1012 = F10 and F12
0012 = F12
Pinion Shaft Size (mm)
9, 11, 14, 17, 22, 27, 36, 46, 55
DD = Double D
Pinion Shaft Height (mm)
20, 30
Shaft Material
SSE = Electroless nickel-plated carbon steel
SS6 = 316 stainless steel
SS4 = 304 stainless steel
C = Chrome-plated carbon steel
Label
RL = Standard Rotork label
CL = Custom label. Consult Rotork
Special Coating Options
N = None
PP = Polyester treatment (body and end caps). Contact Rotork to specify colour
SP = Special paint. Contact Rotork to specify colour
GTS - 52 - FC - 04 - W - ST - SS - 1 - A - 507 - 11 - 30 - C - CL - N
A4US
US
A4
US A4